Features
■ Bidirectional TVS
■ Low capacitance - 12 pF
■  ESD protection >15 kV
■ Fits 0402 footprint
Absolute Maximum Ratings (@ TA = 25 °C Unless Otherwise Noted)
   CDDFN2-TxxC Series - Surface Mount TVS Diode
*R

the terminations. It weighs approximately 10 mg.
Recommended PCB Footprint
How to Order
CD DFN2 - T  5.0  C
Common Diode
 Chip Diode
Package
     DFN2 = DFN-2 Package
Model
 Transient Voltage Suppressor
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
 5.0 = 5.0 VRWM (Volts)
 12.0 = 12.0 VRWM (Volts)
 24.0 = 24.0 VRWM (Volts)
Suffi x
 C = Bidirectional Diode
Typical Part Marking
CDDFN2-T5.0C ............................................................................ E5
CDDFN2-T12C ............................................................................. E2
CDDFN2-T24C ............................................................................. E4
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
BTOP
BOTTOM SIDE
D
F
E
A
H
G
C
Dimensions
A
0.55-0.65
(0.022-0.026)
B
0.95- 1.05
(0.037-.041)
C